
Tender Reference Name of Contractor/Supplier Legal Address of Contractor/Supplier
 Estimate/Value of 

Contract (Ex VAT) 

Type of Contract             

Supplies, Services, Works
Award Date

Duration of 

Contract 
Contract Description

Category of Contract      Single, 

Framework

LCCCORPMAINT

L&G Campion Construction Ltd. Park Plant 

Hire Ltd. Dunne Brothers Ltd. Richard McEvoy 

Contracting Ltd. William Gorman Plant Hire 

Ltd

Durrow Co Laois, Portaoise Co Laois, 

Mountmellic Co. Laois,Ballyragget Co. 

Kilkenny, Killeigh Tullamore Co Offaly

200,000.00€                 Works 09/05/2024 12 months Building maintenance & Minor Works Framework Contract 2024 Framework (Direct invitation)

CFT3095745 John Fletcher Ltd. Main Street, Portarlington, Co. Laois.
206,464.49€                 Supplies 23/04/2024

12 months with 

options

Supply of building, construction, hardware, electrical, plumbing and similar 

supplies .

Single party framework

CFT3476022 L&G Campion Construction Ltd. Watercastle, Durrow 599,657.11€                 Works 10/05/2024 15 months Construction of single storey house Single Contract

RFT2705383 Tilbury Construction
Coliemore House, Coliemore Road, Dalkey, 

Co. Dublin.
296,638.62€                 Works 26/05/2024 8 Months

Large extension and refurbishment of existing house at 1 New Road, 

Portlaoise.
Single Contract

RFT2676512 Tilbury Construction
Coliemore House, Coliemore Road, Dalkey, 

Co. Dublin.
262,114.86€                 Works 28/05/2024 8 Months

Large extension and refurbishment of existing house at 6 Emmett Terrace, 

Mountmellick.
Single Contract

LS24000017T Park Plant Hire (T/A Killeen Civil Eng.) Cork Road, Portlaoise, Co. Laois  Max of €2 Million Works 02/04/2024 24 Months 
Active Travel various incl Borris Road, Portlaoise, Heatherhill & Brotherton, 

Graiguecullen
Award from LGOPC Framework

LS24000020T Park Plant Hire (T/A Killeen Civil Eng.) Cork Road, Portlaoise, Co. Laois  Max of €2 Million Works 04/04/2024 24 Months Active Travel Bus Shelter Enabling Works Award from LGOPC Framework

LS24000024T Carroll Quarry Ltd Knockacollier, Castletown, Co. Laois   Max of €2 Million  Works 13/05/2024 24 Months Road Strengthening Works - Eastern Area Award from LGOPC Framework

LS24000026T Roadstone Ltd Fortunestown, Tallaght, Dublin 24  Max of €2 Million Works 20/05/2024 24 Months HRA Surfacing Works - Eastern Area Award from LGOPC Framework

LS24000025T Thomas Murphy & Sons Machinery Ltd
Dublin Road, Wrensborough, Thurles, Co. 

Tipperary
  Max of €2 Million  Works 20/05/2024 24 Months Surface Dressing Works - Eastern Area Award from LGOPC Framework

LS24000027T Thomas Murphy & Sons Machinery Ltd
Dublin Road, Wrensborough, Thurles, Co. 

Tipperary
  Max of €2 Million  Works 20/05/2024 24 Months Road Recycling Works - Eastern Area Award from LGOPC Framework

LS24000023T Plazamont Ltd t/a Dan Morrissey & Co. Busherstown, Bennekerry, Co. Carlow   Max of €2 Million  Works 20/05/2024 24 Months Road Strengthening Works - Eastern Area Award from LGOPC Framework

Direct Invitation ORS
Block A, Marlinstown Business Park, 

Mullingar, Co. Westmeath
 Max of €50,0000 Services 04/06/2024 24 Months N80 Feasibility and Options Report Single Contract

LS24000022T Total Highway Maintenance Ltd Three Castles, Co. Kilkenny  Max of €2 Million Works 11/04/2024 24 Months Road Verge and Hedgerow Maintenance - Central Area Award from LGOPC Framework

LS23000037T Dunne Bros Ltd O'Moore Street, Mountmellick, Co. Laois  Max of €2 Million Works 27/05/2024 24 Months Safety Improvement Scheme - National Secondary Road Award from LGOPC Framework

LS24000004Q Boland Landscaping 119 O'Molloy Street, Tullamore, Co. Offaly 31,160.00€                   Works 12/04/2024 12 months Summer and Winter Bedding Planting - Central Area Single Contract

LS24000007Q Absolute Landscaping Ltd Clonad, Portlaoise, Co. Laois 68,270.00€                   Works 22/04/2024 12 months Maintenance of planted areas - Central Area Single Contract

LS24000021T Total Highway Maintenance Ltd Three Castles, Co. Kilkenny 567,366.00€                 Works 12/06/2024 24 Months Footpath and Ancillary Works - Eastern Award from LGOPC Framework

CFT3351413 Parklawn Tree Services Tremane, Co. Roscommon 64,100.00€                   Works 24/05/2024
12 months with 

options
Tree Surgery Services Single Contract

CFT2973177 Ground Investigations Ireland Hazelhatch, Co. Dublin 122,916.00€                 Works 13/05/2024 12 months Ground Investigations Single Contract

CFT3272509 Killaree Lighting Services
UNIT 55, Hebron Ind Est, Hebron Road, 

KILKENNY R95 XA09
52,900.00€                   Works 17/05/2024 2 months Public Lighting at J17 NEP Single Contract

CFT2966528 MK Illumination Ireland Ltd. Aherla More, Aherla, Cork, P31 WK72 49,792.86€                   Works 17/06/2024 24 months Laneways Enhancement Portlaoise Project Single Contract

RFT1948038 Roadstone Ltd Fortunestown, Tallaght, Dublin 24 529,326.05€                 Works 01/05/2024 3 months  N77 Course to Dunmore - Pavement Improvement Scheme LGOPC Framework

CFT3119925 Procloud Horizon t/a ProCloud

Boyle Enterprise Centre, Quarry Lane, 

Boyle, F53 DA34, Co. Roscommon.
491,891.76€                 Services 12/04/2024

5 years Hyperconverged Server Infrastructure and Cloud Backup Solution Single Contract

CFT2792799 Paradyn

Q House, Furze Road, Sandyford,  Dublin 

18, D18 TY75.
60,000.00€                   Services 19/01/2024

36 months with 

options Provision of services for Advanced Network Services Single Contract

LS24000028T Laois Hire Ltd. Clonminam Industrial Estate, Portlaoise, Co. Laois 50,000.00€                   Supplies 25/03/2024 12 months Supply & Install VMS Signs LGOPC Framework

CFT2760934 Expert Leisure Supplies Ltd Unit P10 Greenogue Business park, Rathcoole, Co Dublin243,236.35€                 Supplies 06/06/2024 12 months Portlaoise Gym Equipment & Flooring Etenders

CFT3427217 Sole Sports and Leisure

Unit 8 Rosemount Business Park, Drinagh, 

Co Wexford, Y35 WK83
185,433.00€                 Works 01/06/2024

5 months Refurbishment of Portarlington Playground Etenders

CFT2409574 Hall McKnight Architects
Portview Trade Centre, 310 Newtownards 

Rd, Belfast, BT4 1HE
290,266.82€                 Services 10/05/2024 24 Months

Integrated Design Team Services for a Housing project at (former) 

Maryborough School
Award from OGP Framework

LS24000016T Gpt Plant & Tool Hire Limited Ballycarney, Carlow 32,119.00€                   Services 20/04/2024 36 months Hire of C1 Light Truck day cab < 7,500kg –Portlaoise MD Award from LGOPC Framework

FOI Report on Public Contracts awarded greater than €25,000 Q2 2024
 LAOIS COUNTY COUNCIL


